Seller Opt-In Decision

Pursuant to Georgia Public Service Commission Order Approving Qualifying Facility Interconnection Procedures and Interconnection Agreement Documents in Docket Nos. 4822, 16573, and 19279

Pursuant to Georgia Power Company's ("GPC") notice of the Extended Term Option, Seller makes the following election for the Facility:

Seller accepts the Extended Term Option and the terms and conditions outlined in GPC's notice of the Extended Term Option for an Extended Term of [__] years.

Seller rejects the Extended Term Option.

Signature:

Seller:

Facility:

GPC Project No. or Account number:

Date:

Please print, complete, and return this signed form to Georgia Power at: g2gpcerg@southernco.com.